#### GOVERNMENT OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC



# GOVERNMENT OF THE SLOVAK REPUBLIC RESOLUTION No. 744

Dated 27 October 2010

### For the draft Landscape Revitalisation and Integrated River Basin Management Programme for the Slovak Republic and a proposal of its Execution Project for 2010

Material number: 39754/2010

Submitter: Representative of the Government of the Slovak Republic for Local

Government and for Integrated River Basin and Landscape

Management

#### The Government

#### A. Approves

A.1. The Landscape Revitalisation and Integrated River Basin Management Programme for the Slovak Republic (hereinafter only "PRK IMP") and the PRK IMP 2010 Execution Project with the comment accepted at the government session;

#### B. Calls on

## Representative of the Government of the Slovak Republic for Local Government and for Integrated River Basin and Landscape Management

B.1. To submit a report on the evaluation of the execution of the PRK IMP 2010 Execution Project

Until 15 May 2011

B.2. To prepare two PRK IMP Execution Projects for the period of 2011 and to submit them for government discussion

Until 15 February 2011 (1st PRK IMP 2011 Execution Project Until 15 May 2011 (2nd PRK IMP 2011 Execution Project)

B.3. To establish a working commission and for the Representative of the Government of the Slovak Republic for Local Government, and Integrated River Basin and Landscape Management to nominate the members of

professional work teams for the legislative processes specifically those in Points 6.1, 6.2, 6.3 and 7.3 of the PRK IMP

By 15 November 2010

B.4. To submit specific files of draft legislation arising from PRK IMP legislative processes for government discussion

Until 30 June 2011

First Deputy Prime Minister of the Slovak Republic, Minister of Transport, Post and Telecommunications

Deputy Prime Minister of the Slovak Republic, Minister of Labour, Social Affairs and Family

**Minister of the Economy and Construction** 

**Minister of Defence** 

Minister of Agriculture, Environment and Regional Development

Minister of Education, Science, Research and Sport

**Minister of the Interior** 

**Minister of Health** 

Representative of the Government of the Slovak Republic for the Roma Community

Representative of the Government of the Slovak Republic for an Information-Based Society

B.5. To incorporate the PRK IMP within the framework of departmental policies and within individual sector concepts

Until 31 December 2011.

Executed by: First Deputy Prime Minister and the Minister of Transport, Post and

**Telecommunications** 

Deputy Prime Minister and the Minister of Labour, Social Affair and Family

Minister of Defence

Minister of Agriculture, Environment and Regional Development

Minister of Economy and Construction

Minister of Education, Science, Research and Sport

Minister of the Interior

Minister of Health

Representative of the Government of the Slovak Republic for Local

Government and for Integrated River Basin and Landscape Management

Representative of the Government for the Roma Community

Representative of the Government of the Slovak Republic for an Information-

**Based Society**